
2022-2023 Grambling State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-9   Conf: 15-3   Home: 11-1   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Christon, Cameron 33-33 941 28.5 147-310 .474 51-137 .372 84-121 .694 33 144 177 5.4 107 4 48 64 17 37 429 13.0
04 Gordon, Carte'are 22-18 596 27.1 112-200 .560 3-9 .333 53-94 .564 47 106 153 7.0 69 4 31 39 32 22 280 12.7
10 Cowart, Shawndarius 33-33 1067 32.3 138-303 .455 16-49 .327 84-114 .737 27 101 128 3.9 69 1 109 87 3 58 376 11.4
24 Lewis, Terrence 3-0 52 17.3 9-20 .450 5-12 .417 5-6 .833 0 1 1 0.3 5 0 2 5 0 4 28 9.3
11 Smith, Jourdan 33-20 849 25.7 104-210 .495 13-29 .448 66-101 .653 52 110 162 4.9 73 0 39 43 33 24 287 8.7
00 Cotton, Virshon 30-22 754 25.1 70-213 .329 43-126 .341 49-67 .731 14 67 81 2.7 50 0 60 68 1 25 232 7.7
05 Moton, Tra'Michael 23-11 568 24.7 56-154 .364 17-52 .327 36-52 .692 16 45 61 2.7 28 0 62 36 6 23 165 7.2
12 Aku, Jonathan 32-24 486 15.2 53-96 .552 0-0 .000 32-62 .516 40 86 126 3.9 69 3 11 36 22 8 138 4.3
02 Munford, Zahad 32-0 484 15.1 46-118 .390 13-41 .317 14-23 .609 23 42 65 2.0 24 0 23 21 3 23 119 3.7
23 Murrell, Quintin 28-1 284 10.1 27-65 .415 8-20 .400 30-46 .652 10 23 33 1.2 24 0 11 18 1 5 92 3.3
32 Lamin, Malik 28-3 323 11.5 28-46 .609 1-2 .500 19-45 .422 25 30 55 2.0 60 1 3 19 8 7 76 2.7
25 Reynolds, William 11-0 39 3.5 7-11 .636 3-5 .600 6-10 .600 1 6 7 0.6 6 0 1 5 0 1 23 2.1
30 Parrish, Payton 4-0 7 1.8 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.3
22 Phillips, Joshua 23-0 137 6.0 11-25 .440 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 14 14 28 1.2 31 1 2 10 10 2 22 1.0
03 Warren, Justin 11-0 35 3.2 1-10 .100 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 1 7 8 0.7 8 0 3 6 0 3 4 0.4
Total 33 6622 200.7 811-1785 .454 174-489 .356 480-745 .644 364 832 1196 36.2 624 14 405 475 136 242 2276 68.97
Opponents 6622 200.7 685-1801 .380 209-679 .308 475-716 .663 382 747 1129 34.2 605 16 354 484 104 231 2054 62.24

Team Statistics GRAM OPP
SCORING 2276 2054
    Points Per Game 69.0 62.2
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 811-1785 685-1801
    Field Goal Pct .454 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-489 209-679
    3PT FG Pct .356 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 480-745 475-716
    FT Pct .644 .663
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.4
REBOUNDS 1196 1129
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 405 354
    Assists Per Game 12.3 10.7
TURNOVERS 475 484
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 242 231
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.0
BLOCKS 136 104
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 14,912 62,377
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,243 15-4,158
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,232

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Grambling 1044 1225 7 2276
Opponents 936 1116 2 2054

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 UNT-DALLAS W 82-57 1,719
11/11/22 COLORADO W 83-74 837
11/19/22 at Grand Canyon L 48-81 7,166
11/22/22 at Arizona St. L 49-80 6,263
11/25/22 at UTSA W 75-55 848
11/27/22 vs UIW L 61-63 201
11/28/22 vs Dartmouth W 73-49 196
12/03/22 UIW W 72-39 343
12/09/22 at Vanderbilt W 64-62 5,236
12/17/22 at Virginia Tech L 48-74 7,587
12/19/22 at Liberty L 56-75 2,379
12/29/22 NORTH AMERICAN W 101-42 190

* 01/02/23 at Prairie View L 60-61 946
* 01/04/23 at Texas Southern W 85-72 2,219
* 01/07/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 76-70 1,300
* 01/09/23 FLORIDA A&M W 62-57 1,362
* 01/14/23 at Southern U. L 73-81 6,327
* 01/21/23 at Mississippi Val. W 65-61 2,109
* 01/23/23 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 77-70 17,246
* 01/28/23 JACKSON STATE W 78-66 1,943
* 01/30/23 ALCORN STATE L 60-63 1,407
* 02/04/23 at Alabama St. W 73-60 1,345
* 02/06/23 at Alabama A&M W 66-60 872
* 02/11/23 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 65-46 1,642
* 02/13/23 PRAIRIE VIEW W 68-64 1,441
* 02/18/23 vs Southern U. W (OT) 69-64 3,248
* 02/25/23 at Florida A&M W 69-55 900
* 02/27/23 at Bethune-Cookman W 66-54 934
* 03/02/23 ALABAMA A&M W 60-48 1,232
* 03/04/23 ALABAMA ST. W 69-49 1,496

03/08/23 vs Bethune-Cookman W 87-72 478
03/10/23 vs Jackson St. W 78-69 1,792
03/11/23 vs Texas Southern L 58-61 1,478

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Grambling State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 7-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 Christon, Cameron 18-18 539 29.9 80-173 .462 29-77 .377 51-73 .699 20 86 106 5.9 60 2 24 31 12 16 240 13.3
4 Gordon, Carte'are 12-8 316 26.3 57-91 .626 1-5 .200 33-54 .611 28 52 80 6.7 39 2 13 20 18 14 148 12.3
10 Cowart, Shawndarius 18-18 603 33.5 76-162 .469 6-25 .240 50-70 .714 12 53 65 3.6 40 0 56 43 2 34 208 11.6
11 Smith, Jourdan 18-15 528 29.3 56-120 .467 9-18 .500 46-67 .687 32 70 102 5.7 48 0 21 28 15 15 167 9.3
00 Cotton, Virshon 15-14 407 27.1 41-113 .363 24-69 .348 34-47 .723 6 30 36 2.4 27 0 33 43 0 11 140 9.3
5 Moton, Tra'Michael 14-4 342 24.4 37-87 .425 13-30 .433 19-26 .731 6 27 33 2.4 13 0 38 13 4 14 106 7.6
12 Aku, Jonathan 17-13 281 16.5 25-50 .500 0-0 .000 16-40 .400 17 49 66 3.9 37 0 7 18 16 4 66 3.9
23 Murrell, Quintin 16-0 172 10.8 18-42 .429 6-14 .429 18-31 .581 8 17 25 1.6 13 0 6 15 1 4 60 3.8
32 Lamin, Malik 13-0 132 10.2 14-24 .583 1-1 1.000 10-18 .556 11 11 22 1.7 31 1 0 11 5 3 39 3.0
2 Munford, Zahad 17-0 228 13.4 18-46 .391 6-18 .333 8-14 .571 7 21 28 1.6 13 0 10 13 2 9 50 2.9
25 Reynolds, William 2-0 10 5.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 1.5
22 Phillips, Joshua 13-0 58 4.5 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 5 11 0.8 11 0 0 4 3 1 14 1.1
03 Warren, Justin 3-0 8 2.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.7 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3624 201.3 430-925 .465 96-259 .371 285-441 .646 181 444 625 34.7 337 5 208 257 78 125 1241 68.94
Opponents 3624 201.3 374-962 .389 98-320 .306 255-389 .656 197 395 592 32.9 343 10 172 251 53 121 1101 61.17

Team Statistics GRAM OPP
SCORING 1241 1101
    Points Per Game 68.9 61.2
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 430-925 374-962
    Field Goal Pct .465 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-259 98-320
    3PT FG Pct .371 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-441 255-389
    FT Pct .646 .656
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 14.2
REBOUNDS 625 592
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 208 172
    Assists Per Game 11.6 9.6
TURNOVERS 257 251
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 125 121
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.7
BLOCKS 78 53
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 11,823 32,898
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,478 9-3,655
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-3,248

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Grambling 579 655 7 1241
Opponents 500 599 2 1101

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/23 at  Prairie View L 60-61 946
01/04/23 at  Texas Southern W 85-72 2219
01/07/23 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 76-70 1300
01/09/23 FLORIDA A&M W 62-57 1362
01/14/23 at  Southern U. L 73-81 6327
01/21/23 at  Mississippi Val. W 65-61 2109
01/23/23 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff W 77-70 17246
01/28/23 JACKSON STATE W 78-66 1943
01/30/23 ALCORN STATE L 60-63 1407
02/04/23 at  Alabama St. W 73-60 1345
02/06/23 at  Alabama A&M W 66-60 872
02/11/23 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 65-46 1642
02/13/23 PRAIRIE VIEW W 68-64 1441
02/18/23 vs  Southern U. W (OT) 69-64 3248
02/25/23 at  Florida A&M W 69-55 900
02/27/23 at  Bethune-Cookman W 66-54 934
03/02/23 ALABAMA A&M W 60-48 1232
03/04/23 ALABAMA ST. W 69-49 1496


